
 DZ BANK  
2025 Half-Year Financial Report 
Interim consolidated financial statements 
Statement of cash flows 

 

Statement of changes in equity 

 

 
  

 
  

 
   

 
 

 

 

 

 

€ million 
 

Sub-

scribed 

capital

Capital 

reserve 

Retained 

earnings

Reserve 

from 

other 

compre-

hensive 

income

Addi-

tional

equity

compo-

nents

Share-

holders’

equity

Non- 

control- 

ling 

interests 

Total 

equity

Equity as at Jan. 1, 2024 
 

4,926
 

5,551 
 

15,977
 

-642
 

3,293 29,106 1,963 31,069

Net profit 
 

-
 

- 
 

1,182 -
 

- 1,182 64 1,246

Other comprehensive income/loss 
 

-
 

- 91 -579 - -488 -21 -509

Total comprehensive income/loss 
 

-
 

- 1,273 -579 - 694 43 737

Changes in scope of consolidation 
 

-
 

- 1 - - 1 -97 -95

Acquisition/disposal of non-controlling interests 
 

-
 

- -55 - - -54 -5 -60

Reclassifications within equity 
 

-
 

- 102 -102 - - - -

Dividends paid 
 

-
 

- 
 

-448 - - -448
 

-22 -470

Equity as at Jun. 30, 2024 
 

4,926
 

5,551 
 

16,851
 

-1,323
 

3,293
 

29,299
 

1,882 
 

31,181

 
  

  
Equity as at Jan. 1, 2025 

 
4,926

 
5,551 

 
17,673

 
-902

 
3,293 30,542 2,036 32,578

Net profit 
 

-
 

- 
 

1,410
 

-
 

- 1,410 84 1,494

Other comprehensive income/loss 
 

-
 

- 60 243 - 304 26 329

Total comprehensive income/loss 
 

-
 

- 1,471 243 - 1,714 110 1,824

Capital increase/capital repaid 
 

-
 

- - - - - 3 3

Changes in scope of consolidation 
 

-
 

- - - - - 41 41

Acquisition/disposal of non-controlling interests 
 

-
 

- -5 - - -5 -4 -9

Reclassifications within equity 
 

-
 

- 80 -80 - - - -

Dividends paid 
 

-
 

- -448 - - -448 -34 -482

Equity as at Jun. 30, 2025 
 

4,926
 

5,551 18,770 -738 3,293 31,803 2,151 33,954
 

In the first half of 2025, a dividend of €0.25 per share was paid to the shareholders of DZ BANK AG for the 

2024 financial year (first half of 2024: €0.25 per share). 

Further information on equity is presented in note 39. 
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