Statement of changes in equity

€ million	Sub- scribed capital	Capital reserve	Retained earnings	Reserve from other compre- hensive income	Additional equity components	Share- holders' equity	Non- control- ling interests	Total equity
Equity as at Jan. 1, 2024	4,926	5,551	15,977	-642	3,293	29,106	1,963	31,069
Net profit	,525	-	1,182		-	1.182	64	1,246
Other comprehensive income/loss			91	-579		-488	-21	-509
Total comprehensive income/loss			1,273	-579		694	43	737
Changes in scope of consolidation		_	1			1	-97	-95
Acquisition/disposal of non-controlling interests	-	-	-55		-	-54	-5	-60
Reclassifications within equity	-	-	102	-102	-	-	-	-
Dividends paid	-	_	-448	_	_	-448	-22	-470
Equity as at Jun. 30, 2024	4,926	5,551	16,851	-1,323	3,293	29,299	1,882	31,181
Equity as at Jan. 1, 2025	4,926	5,551	17,673	-902	3,293	30,542	2,036	32,578
Net profit	-	-	1,410	-	-	1,410	84	1,494
Other comprehensive income/loss	-	-	60	243	-	304	26	329
Total comprehensive income/loss	-	-	1,471	243	-	1,714	110	1,824
Capital increase/capital repaid	-	-		-	-	-	3	3
Changes in scope of consolidation		-			-	-	41	41
Acquisition/disposal of non-controlling interests	-	-	-5	-	-	-5	-4	-9
Reclassifications within equity			80	-80	-	-	_	-
Dividends paid	-	-	-448	-	-	-448	-34	-482
Equity as at Jun. 30, 2025	4,926	5,551	18,770	-738	3,293	31,803	2,151	33,954

In the first half of 2025, a dividend of €0.25 per share was paid to the shareholders of DZ BANK AG for the 2024 financial year (first half of 2024: €0.25 per share).

Further information on equity is presented in note 39.